

April 11, 2023

Ms. Dorie Summons
Director of Public Charter Schools
Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Four Capitol Mall, Box 26
Little Rock, AR 72201

Re: Graduate Arkansas, Inc. (Graduate Arkansas Charter)

Dear Ms. Summons:

Pursuant to Section 4.02.4 of the ADE Rules Governing Public Charter Schools, I have enclosed a completed Charter Amendment Form (with the required attachments and related documents) for the purpose of requesting the following amendment to our charter:

1.) Rescission of our waiver of Ark. Code Ann. §6-17-2403, concerning the minimum teacher compensation schedule.

I am requesting that this amendment request be placed on the May, 2023 agenda of the Charter Authorizing Panel for consideration.

I am also contemporaneously sending a copy of this notice letter to the Superintendent of the Little Rock School District.

Sincerely,

Katie Hatley
Superintendent/CEO

Graduate Arkansas, Inc.

Cc: Superintendent jermall.wright@lrsd.org

Little Rock School District

810 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

6724 Interstate 30 Little Rock, AR 72209 PH. 501.500.9270

registration@graduatearkansas.org www.graduatearkansas.org